© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 13
Data Sheet
Cisco Nexus 9500 Series
Switches
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 2 of 13
Contents
Product Overview 3
Deployment Scenarios 4

3000W AC Power
Supply
Cisco Nexus 9500
3000W DC Power
Supply
Cisco Nexus 9500 3000W
HV AC/DC Power Supply
Cisco Nexus 9500 3150W
HV AC/DC Power Supply
MTBF hours 868,870 1,761,580 965,700 838,900
Hot swappable Yes
Airflow Yes
Table 7. Ordering Information
Part number Product description
Hardware
N9K-C9504 Cisco Nexus 9504 Chassis with 4 line card slots
N9K-C9504= Cisco Nexus 9504 Chassis with 4 line card slots (Spare)
N9K-C9508 Cisco Nexus 9508 Chassis with 8 line card slots
N9K-C9508= Cisco Nexus 9508 Chassis with 8 line card slots (Spare)
N9K-C9516 Cisco Nexus 9516 Chassis with 16 line card slots
N9K-C9516= Cisco Nexus 9516 Chassis with 16 line card slots (Spare)
N9K-SUP-A+ Cisco Nexus 9500 4-Core/8-Thread Supervisor
N9K-SUP-A+= Cisco Nexus 9500 4-Core/8-Thread Supervisor (Spare)
N9K-SUP-B+ Cisco Nexus 9500 6-Core/12-Thread Supervisor
N9K-SUP-B+= Cisco Nexus 9500 6-Core/12-Thread Supervisor (Spare)
N9K-SUP-A Cisco Nexus 9500 4-Core/4-Thread Supervisor
N9K-SUP-A= Cisco Nexus 9500 4-Core/4-Thread Supervisor (Spare)
N9K-SUP-B Cisco Nexus 9500 6-Core/12-Thread Supervisor
N9K-SUP-B= Cisco Nexus 9500 6-Core/12-Thread Supervisor (Spare)
N9K-SC-A Cisco Nexus 9500 System Controller
N9K-SC-A= Cisco Nexus 9500 System Controller (Spare)
N9K-PAC-3000W-B Cisco Nexus 9500 3000W 200V to 240V AC PS, Port-Side Intake
N9K-PAC-3000W-B= Cisco Nexus 9500 3000W 200V to 240V AC PS, Port-Side Intake (Spare)
N9K-PDC-3000W-B Cisco Nexus 9500 3000W -48V-60V DC PS, Port-Side Intake
N9K-PDC-3000W-B= Cisco Nexus 9500 3000W -48V-60V DC PS, Port-Side Intake (Spare)
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 12 of 13
Part number Product description
N9K-PUV-3000W-B Cisco Nexus 9500 3000W 200V to 277V AC or 240V to 380V DC Universal high voltage AC/DC PS, Port-Side
Intake
N9K-PUV-3000W-B= Cisco Nexus 9500 3000W 200V to 277V AC or 240V to 380V DC Universal high voltage AC/DC PS, Port-Side
Intake (Spare)
N9K-PUV2-3000W-B Cisco Nexus 9500 3150W 200V to 277V AC or 240V to 380V DC Universal high voltage AC/DC PS, Port-Side
Intake
N9K-PUV2-3000W-B= Cisco Nexus 9500 3150W 200V to 277V AC or 240V to 380V DC Universal high voltage AC/DC PS, Port-Side
Intake (Spare)
N9K-C9504-FAN Fan Tray for Cisco Nexus 9504 Chassis
N9K-C9504-FAN= Fan Tray for Cisco Nexus 9504 Chassis (Spare)
N9K-C9508-FAN Fan Tray for Cisco Nexus 9508 Chassis
N9K-C9508-FAN= Fan Tray for Cisco Nexus 9508 Chassis (Spare)
N9K-C9516-FAN Fan Tray for Cisco Nexus 9516 Chassis
N9K-C9516-FAN= Fan Tray for Cisco Nexus 9516 Chassis (Spare)
Accessories
N9K-C9500-RMK= Cisco Nexus 9500 Rack Mount Kit for Nexus 9508 and Nexus 9516 chassis
N9K-C9504-RMK= Cisco Nexus 9500 Rack Mount Kit for Nexus 9504
N9K-C9500-ACK= Cisco Nexus 9500 Accessory Kit
Warranty
The Cisco Nexus 9500 platform has a 1-year limited hardware warranty. The warranty includes hardware replacement
with a 10-day turnaround from receipt of a Return Materials Authorization (RMA).
Service and Support